Pg gland
HS6P
Standard  version Electrical
connectors
(optionally)
Special features
– Output span and zero signal
adjustable

–
Housing* depends on the selected pressure port
Meas. range, 0 bar... Ordering designation
10 bar P19 RV 218 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
20 bar P19 RV 221 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
50 bar P19 RV 225 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
100 bar P19 RV 228 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
200 bar P19 RV 231 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
500 bar P19 RV 235 15 V1 A2 N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical connection L B C
Standard
DIN 43650 plug 120 36 15
Optional
Plug HS6P
    (PT06E-10-6S, Fa. Bendix) 135 11 11
    (UPT06J-10-6S, Fa. Cannon)
Pg gland
(with 3 m cable, free ends) 110 11 11
 22.P19.21 en
D
at
a
S
he
et
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Specifications (according to DIN 16 086)
Type P19
Mechanical input characteristics
For gauge pressure, measuring span
(1 bar=14.5 psi)
bar 4 5 6 10 16 20 25 40 50 60 100 160 200 250 400 500
Initial value Ambient pressure
For absolute pressure, measuring span bar 4 5 6 10 16 20 25 40 50
Initial value Vacuum
Resonant frequency of the diaphragm kHz 12 16 23 45 65 85
Damping capacity of the diaphragm 1 t0.02
Operating range at 23 °C [73 °F] % 0...160
Overload limit at 23 °C [73 °F] % 200
Test pressure % 200
Destruction range % u200
With dynamic load
admissible pressure % 100
adm. amplitude of vibration to DIN 50100 % 100 70
Material of the component  parts in contact
with the medium
1.4542, 1.4301 stainless steel
[17-4 PH]
Dead volume, without modular pressure port mm3 1000 1300
Volume change mm3 1.5 1.0
Output characteristics
Span
At voltage output 0...10 V (standard)
At current output 4...20 mA (option)
At current output 0...20 mA (option)
V
mA
mA
10 V"0.5% (max. output signal 11 V)
16 mA"0.5% (max. output signal 22 mA)
20 mA"0.5% (max. output signal 22 mA)
Output-signal adjustment range related to the
nominal value, coarse adjustment in 3 steps
Fine adjustment
%
%
60; 100; 140
"20
Limit load resistance, voltage output Ω u900
Load resistance, current output please see diagram ”Transmitter supply voltage”
Zero signal, factory setting
0...10 V